

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 735

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 33, strike “one member” and substitute “the Director”; in line 34, strike “appointed by the Governor”; and in line 35, strike “of” and substitute “from”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 17, strike “Secretary of the Department of Disabilities” and substitute “Director of the Governor’s Office of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing”; and in line 19, strike “Department of Disabilities” and substitute “Governor’s Office of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing”.